RELEASE FROM LIABILITY

In consideration of the acceptance of my entry into Knysna Extreme Triathlon, I am aware of and agree to the following:

ATHLETE WAIVER

- 1. I am aware of the risks and hazards associated with participating in the Knysna Extreme Triathlon.
- 2. I have sole responsibility for my personal possessions and athletic equipment during the competition and its related activities.
- 3. I attest that I am physically fit and able to compete in the Knysna Extreme Triathlon.
- I grant Knysna Extreme Triathlon full permission to use any pictures or / and film taken of me and my support team during Knysna Extreme for use in promotion of the event in print, and on the Internet, TV and video.
- 5. I confirm that all my race equipment is in good working order, and accept that the Race Marshals can remove me from the race if the equipment is suspected to be sub-standard.
- 6. Medical personnel and marshals appointed by the organizers may remove an athlete from the race, should there be a health or injury risk to the athlete.
- 7. The cycling route is not closed to traffic. Road traffic regulations must be strictly observed at all times.
- 8. The organizer retains the right to change the course at any time for safety reasons.
- 9. Participation takes place at the athlete's own risk.
- 10. The athlete indemnifies the event organizers against any claims that could possibly result from participation in the event. The athlete also indemnifies the Knysna Extreme Triathlon for any and all consequences which may ensue as a result of this participation.
- 11. Knysna Extreme Triathlon athletes will be fair and respectful to the other athletes and supporters.
- 12. The organizer is not liable for accidents, damages and theft claims.